
D
ep

th
 C

S
F-

B 
(m

)

-2-4 00 1 20 1 240 50 6040 50 6010 20 30

MS (IU)
U1385K U1385L

L* 
U1385K U1385L

a*
U1385K U1385L

b*
U1385K U1385L

210 20 30 -2-4 0 2
2X

3X

4X

5X

6X

7X

8X440

420

400

380

U1385L

Lith.
unit

2X

3X

4X
5X
6X
7X

8X

9X

10X

11X

12X

13X

14X

15X

16X

17X

18X

19X

20X

21X

560

540

520

500

480

460

440

420

400

U1385K

I

II

III

 Ia

 Ib

R
ec

ov
er

y
C

or
e

R
ec

ov
er

y
C

or
e

https://doi.org/10.14379/iodp.proc.401.105.2025


